






Friday 24th January  Old Edmundian Quiz Night (see notices for further details) 

Friday 31st January  3.00 pm Cake Sale  

w/b 10th February Pre-Prep Science Week 

Wednesday 12th February  Kic Theatre 

Friday 14th February  Half term begins 

Monday 24th February  Back to school  

Thursday 27th February  8.30 am Coffee and Chat (for parents) 

Thursday 5th March  World Book Day—Pre-Prep dressing up for the day 

Friday 6th March  3.30 pm ‘Drop in’ for all Pre-Prep parents  

w/b 9th March Parent Consultation (all week) 

Friday 20th March 2.45 pm Mother’s Day Tea (for Pre-Prep mothers) 

Thursday 26th March  9.00 am Pre-Prep End of Term Service in the Chapel 

Friday 27th March 2.30 pm End of term 



https://www.facebook.com/StEdsCanterbury
https://www.instagram.com/stedscanterbury/?hl=en
https://twitter.com/StEdsCanterbury
https://www.ticketsource.co.uk/st-edmunds-school-canterbury
https://www.ticketsource.co.uk/st-edmunds-school-canterbury
mailto:foundation@stedmunds.org.uk
mailto:rpu@stedmunds.org.uk
http://www.stedmunds.org.uk/news/
https://www.stedmunds.org.uk/blog/
https://www.stedmunds.org.uk/boarding/boarding-blog/

